

Edinburgh Cricket Club

PHOTOGRAPHY CONSENT AND RELEASE STATEMENT

YES: By clicking 'YES' to the relevant question in the Edinburgh Cricket Club PlayHQ registration form I confirm that I am the parent or legal guardian of the child being registered, or I am the person being registered and that I hereby grant permission to Edinburgh Cricket Club **(ECC)** and its representatives, to take, use and retain photographs and/or digital images of my child/me for use in:

Printed publications relevant to the **ECC** including media releases, media articles, sponsorship materials, educational materials, team or club reports and policies.

Electronic publications and communications such as **ECC's** website and social media platforms including Facebook, Instagram and Twitter.

I grant permission for my child's name and identity to be revealed in descriptive text or commentary in connection with the image(s).

In clicking 'YES' to the relevant question in the registration form, I:

- authorise the use of these images without compensation to me or my child and waive any future right to any such compensation.
- agree that all negatives, prints, digital reproductions shall be the property of the ECC and all intellectual property and rights in such images vests in ECC.
- acknowledge that third parties and members of the public may take
 photographic images of my child/me whilst participating in or attending ECC
 games or events and such may be shared on digital platforms or sites which
 is beyond the ECC's control.
- agree that whilst ECC will seek to respond to a written request to remove an image of my child/me from a digital site or platform for which the ECC has administrative control, I acknowledge and agree the ECC is not responsible for and cannot control any image that has been taken, published, stored, reproduced, shared or copied by third parties or members of the public.

NO: if you click 'No' to this question, you agree that we can advise your coach, captain and / or team manager that your or your child do not wish to have your photo or video image used publicly. While Edinburgh Cricket Club will make every effort to make sure this is honoured, we encourage you to speak to your team members and let them know as well. If an image is used in error please let us know as soon as possible so we can endeavour to have it removed. If you have any questions please let us know.